
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Project ID: 0622000061

Location: 06-Tul-216-2.1/19.0

Contract Code: D

Number of Items: 30

TULARE COUNTY IN AND NEAR VISALIA AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS
FROM 1 MILE NORTH OF LOVERS LANE UNDERCROSSING TO O.3
MILE EAST OF KAWEAH RIVER BRIDGE.

Remove and replace culverts, install cured-in-place pipeliner.

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

7 $487,260.00 -12.65%

25 -$61,617.009

DVBE - 5.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $425,643.00 VC0000013407 GBA ENGINEERING

18543 YORBA LINDA BLVD #394

YORBA LINDA CA  92886

(415) 794-8789

900340

(714) 526-1050

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $481,853.64 VC1900001581 LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC.

3193 ENTERPRISE COURT

LOOMIS CA  95650

(916) 259-1576

01017757

(916) 259-2133

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $520,284.00 VC2200001030 AMERICA PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION INC

7161 CITRUS VALLEY AVE

EASTVALE CA  92880

(559) 577-9999

940463

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

4 $540,888.10 VC1300003023 CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.

5125 N GATES AVE STE 102

FRESNO CA  93722

(559) 274-0300

00873800

Phone

NSB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#
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03/15/2023Contract Number: 06-1E4404

Bid Opening Date: 03/15/2023

5 $582,702.00 VC0000000213 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

580 W BEACH STREET

WATSONVILLE CA  95076

(831) 728-7561

00000089

Phone

NSB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

6 $616,136.00 VC1500002909 JABRE CONTRACTING INC.

1813 MANZANITA LANE

MANHATTAN BEACH CA  90266

(310) 720-0277

00981190

(310) 356-3245

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

7 $679,300.00 VC0000013860 ROBERT J. FRANK CONSTRUCTION, INC.

2806 TARMAC ROAD

REDDING CA  96003

(530) 222-1408

00520207

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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03/15/2023Contract Number: 06-1E4404

Bid Opening Date: 03/15/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

1,700.000001 070031 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (INFORMATIONAL) LS 1,700.00LUMP SUM

450.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 25.0 11,250.00

11,500.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 11,500.00LUMP SUM

69,000.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 69,000.00LUMP SUM

3,000.000005 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 3,000.00LUMP SUM

48.000006 129161 AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY EA 42.0 2,016.00

2,800.000007 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 2,800.00LUMP SUM

1,500.000008 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1,500.00LUMP SUM

1,200.000009 130730 STREET SWEEPING LS 1,200.00LUMP SUM

600.000010 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 600.00LUMP SUM

750.000011 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 38.0 28,500.00

1,500.000012 397005 TACK COAT TON 0.1 150.00

450.000013 610300 CONCRETE BACKFILL (PIPE TRENCH) CY 43.0 19,350.00F

284.000014 650010 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 39.0 11,076.00

269.000015 650014 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 91.0 24,479.00

379.000016 650018 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 68.0 25,772.00

4,000.000017 705206 24" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION EA 1.0 4,000.00

35.000018 710102 ABANDON CULVERT (LF) LF 61.0 2,135.00

310.000019 710132 REMOVE CULVERT (LF) LF 160.0 49,600.00

300.000020 710167 REMOVE FLARED END SECTION (EA) EA 1.0 300.00

40.000021 710360 CLEANING, INSPECTING, AND PREPARING CULVERT (LF) LF 650.0 26,000.00

350.000022 710370 SAND BACKFILL CY 8.0 2,800.00

118.000023 710376 12" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER LF 370.0 43,660.00

243.000024 710380 18" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER LF 160.0 38,880.00
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03/15/2023Contract Number: 06-1E4404

Bid Opening Date: 03/15/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

265.000025 710384 24" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER LF 64.0 16,960.00

437.000026 710388 30" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER LF 55.0 24,035.00

14.000027 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 14.0 196.00

17.000028 840623 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
36-12)

LF 12.0 204.00

17.000029 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 140.0 2,380.00

600.000030 870009 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING
CONSTRUCTION

LS 600.00LUMP SUM

$425,643.00Bid Amount:
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03/15/2023Contract Number: 06-1E4404

Bid Opening Date: 03/15/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0001 1,100.001,647.06 1,100.00 1,100.001,647.06 1,100.00 1,400.00 1,400.00

0002 75,000.0014,706.00 13,750.00 3,000.00588.24 550.00 1,575.00 39,375.00

0003 10,000.0011,764.71 11,000.00 10,000.0011,764.71 11,000.00 13,250.00 13,250.00

0004 150,000.0067,058.82 88,000.00 150,000.0067,058.82 88,000.00 104,000.00 104,000.00

0005 5,200.003,882.35 2,860.00 5,200.003,882.35 2,860.00 2,400.00 2,400.00

0006 4,200.004,352.88 2,604.00 100.00103.64 62.00 145.00 6,090.00

0007 2,000.004,941.18 4,000.00 2,000.004,941.18 4,000.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

0008 650.00705.88 1,400.00 650.00705.88 1,400.00 600.00 600.00

0009 2,000.00588.24 1,100.00 2,000.00588.24 1,100.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

0010 100.00588.24 600.00 100.00588.24 600.00 500.00 500.00

0011 28,500.0052,707.52 36,556.00 750.001,387.04 962.00 1,600.00 60,800.00

0012 0.10411.77 660.00 1.004,117.65 6,600.00 2,000.00 200.00

0013 6,450.0025,425.47 64,500.00 150.00591.29 1,500.00 450.00 19,350.00

0014 9,750.0013,954.59 17,316.00 250.00357.81 444.00 500.00 19,500.00

0015 22,750.0038,043.46 34,125.00 250.00418.06 375.00 505.00 45,955.00

0016 17,000.0030,340.92 29,784.00 250.00446.19 438.00 295.00 20,060.00

0017 2,700.007,013.42 4,600.00 2,700.007,013.42 4,600.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

0018 1,220.008,288.68 4,636.00 20.00135.88 76.00 140.00 8,540.00

0019 800.002,852.80 44,800.00 5.0017.83 280.00 210.00 33,600.00

0020 100.002,382.45 220.00 100.002,382.45 220.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

0021 15,600.0036,978.50 24,700.00 24.0056.89 38.00 39.00 25,350.00

0022 800.004,836.24 3,080.00 100.00604.53 385.00 325.00 2,600.00

0023 59,570.0045,720.90 42,550.00 161.00123.57 115.00 100.00 37,000.00

0024 67,040.0051,500.80 37,600.00 419.00321.88 235.00 413.00 66,080.00

0025 24,448.0018,739.84 16,448.00 382.00292.81 257.00 293.00 18,752.00

0026 26,950.0024,821.50 23,375.00 490.00451.30 425.00 638.00 35,090.00

0027 1,400.001,647.10 3,080.00 100.00117.65 220.00 100.00 1,400.00

0028 360.00423.48 1,980.00 30.0035.29 165.00 30.00 360.00

0029 4,200.004,940.60 3,360.00 30.0035.29 24.00 30.00 4,200.00

0030 1,000.00588.24 500.00 1,000.00588.24 500.00 250.00 250.00

$481,853.64 $520,284.00 $540,888.10Bid Amount: $582,702.00
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03/15/2023Contract Number: 06-1E4404

Bid Opening Date: 03/15/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth Seventh

Bid BidAmount Amount

0001 1,000.00 2,000.001,000.00 2,000.00

0002 5,000.00 11,250.00200.00 450.00

0003 13,250.00 17,000.0013,250.00 17,000.00

0004 135,000.00 75,000.00135,000.00 75,000.00

0005 1,000.00 5,000.001,000.00 5,000.00

0006 6,090.00 4,200.00145.00 100.00

0007 500.00 3,500.00500.00 3,500.00

0008 500.00 2,500.00500.00 2,500.00

0009 1,000.00 3,500.001,000.00 3,500.00

0010 500.00 1,500.00500.00 1,500.00

0011 69,350.00 38,000.001,825.00 1,000.00

0012 250.00 1,000.002,500.00 10,000.00

0013 34,400.00 25,800.00800.00 600.00

0014 23,400.00 39,000.00600.00 1,000.00

0015 55,965.00 70,070.00615.00 770.00

0016 44,200.00 40,800.00650.00 600.00

0017 3,000.00 4,000.003,000.00 4,000.00

0018 2,440.00 6,100.0040.00 100.00

0019 16,000.00 4,800.00100.00 30.00

0020 5,000.00 300.005,000.00 300.00

0021 78,000.00 32,500.00120.00 50.00

0022 4,800.00 4,800.00600.00 600.00

0023 38,480.00 88,800.00104.00 240.00

0024 34,400.00 107,200.00215.00 670.00

0025 14,976.00 42,880.00234.00 670.00

0026 21,175.00 38,500.00385.00 700.00

0027 1,400.00 700.00100.00 50.00

0028 360.00 600.0030.00 50.00

0029 4,200.00 7,000.0030.00 50.00

0030 500.00 1,000.00500.00 1,000.00

$616,136.00 $679,300.00Bid Amount:
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03/15/2023Contract Number: 06-1E4404

Bid Opening Date: 03/15/2023



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1E4404

06-TUL-216-2.1/19.0

3/15/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

3/16/2023

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC. ITEM 4 (2%)VC0000000213

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC. ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000000213

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR PAVEMENT DELINEATIONVC0000000213

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC. ITEMS 27-29VC0000000213

308669GOSHEN CA

SANCON TECHNOLOGIES INC. ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000000213

774055HUNTINGTON BEACH CA

SANCON TECHNOLOGIES INC. ITEMS 21, 23-26VC0000000213

774055HUNTINGTON BEACH CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000000213

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC. ITEM 4 (24%)VC0000000213

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC. ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000000213

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC. FLAGGINGVC0000000213

1007017IRVINE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1E4404

06-TUL-216-2.1/19.0

3/15/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

3/16/2023

NULINE TECHNOGIES LLC ITEM 21 (50%)VC0000013407

997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOGIES LLC ITEM 23 (65%)VC0000013407

997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOGIES LLC ITEM 24 (65%)VC0000013407

997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOGIES LLC ITEM 25 (65%)VC0000013407

997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOGIES LLC ITEM 26 (65%)VC0000013407

997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOGIES LLC PARTIAL PIPE CLEANINGVC0000013407

997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOGIES LLC CIPPVC0000013407

997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOGIES LLC CIPPVC0000013407

997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOGIES LLC CIPPVC0000013407

997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOGIES LLC CIPPVC0000013407

997520VISTA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL INC ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000013407

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

931953GARDENA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1E4404

06-TUL-216-2.1/19.0

3/15/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3

3/16/2023

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL INC ITEM 4 (20%)VC0000013407

931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL INC ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000013407

931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL INC ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000013407

931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL INC PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000013407

931953GARDENA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1E4404

06-TUL-216-2.1/19.0

3/15/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4

3/16/2023

SAK ITEM 23 (67%)VC0000013860

984560ROCKLIN CA

SAK ITEM 24 (63%)VC0000013860

984560ROCKLIN CA

SAK ITEM 25 (57%)VC0000013860

984560ROCKLIN CA

SAK ITEM 26 (70%)VC0000013860

984560ROCKLIN CA

SAK INSTALL 12" CIPP LINERVC0000013860

984560ROCKLIN CA

SAK INSTALL 18" CIPP LINERVC0000013860

984560ROCKLIN CA

SAK INSTALL 24" CIPP LINERVC0000013860

984560ROCKLIN CA

SAK INSTALL 30' CIPP LINERVC0000013860

984560ROCKLIN CA

SUMMIT PIPELINES ITEM 21 (48%)VC0000013860

1065380AUBURN CA

SUMMIT PIPELINES CLEAN INSPECT AND PREPARE CULVERTVC0000013860

1065380AUBURN CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 4 (34%)VC0000013860

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

931953GARDENA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1E4404

06-TUL-216-2.1/19.0

3/15/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5

3/16/2023

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL PROVIDE FLAGGING CREWVC0000013860

931953GARDENA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1E4404

06-TUL-216-2.1/19.0

3/15/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6

3/16/2023

SAK CONSTRUCTION, LLC. ITEM 23 (100%)VC1300003023

984560ROCKLIN CA

SAK CONSTRUCTION, LLC. ITEM 24 (100%)VC1300003023

984560ROCKLIN CA

SAK CONSTRUCTION, LLC. ITEM 25 (100%)VC1300003023

984560ROCKLIN CA

SAK CONSTRUCTION, LLC. ITEM 26 (100%)VC1300003023

984560ROCKLIN CA

SUMMIT PIPELINES ITEM 21 (100%)VC1300003023

1065380AUBURN CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 3 (100%)VC1300003023

931953BAKERSFIELD CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 4 (42%)VC1300003023

931953BAKERSFIELD CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 5 (100%)VC1300003023

931953BAKERSFIELD CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 6 (100%)VC1300003023

931953BAKERSFIELD CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL PARTIAL - LANE CLOSURE & FLAGGINGVC1300003023

931953BAKERSFIELD CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 4 (1%)VC1300003023

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

308669GOSHEN CA
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06-1E4404

06-TUL-216-2.1/19.0

3/15/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S7

3/16/2023

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 27 (100%)VC1300003023

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 28 (100%)VC1300003023

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 29 (100%)VC1300003023

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. PARTIAL - TRAFFIC CONTROL PAVEMENT DELINEATION

ONLY

VC1300003023

308669GOSHEN CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1E4404

06-TUL-216-2.1/19.0

3/15/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S8

3/16/2023

NULINE TECHNOLOGY ITEM 21 (20%)VC1500002909

997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGY ITEM 23 (60%)VC1500002909

997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGY ITEM 24 (60%)VC1500002909

997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGY ITEM 25 (60%)VC1500002909

997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGY ITEM 26 (60%)VC1500002909

997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGY CLEANING PARTIALVC1500002909

997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGY 12" CIPP PARTIALVC1500002909

997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGY 18" CIPP PARTIALVC1500002909

997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGY 24" CIPP PARTIALVC1500002909

997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGY 36" CIPP PARTIALVC1500002909

997520VISTA CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 3 (100%)VC1500002909

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

1007017IRVINE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1E4404

06-TUL-216-2.1/19.0

3/15/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S9

3/16/2023

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 4 (13%)VC1500002909

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT AREA SIGNSVC1500002909

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT FLAGGINGVC1500002909

1007017IRVINE CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE ITEM 27 (100%)VC1500002909

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE ITEM 28 (100%)VC1500002909

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE ITEM 29 (100%)VC1500002909

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE PAVEMENT MARKERVC1500002909

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE STRIPE BROKENVC1500002909

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE STRIPEVC1500002909

308669GOSHEN CA

GRIFFITH COMPANY ITEM 11 (20%)VC1500002909

88SANTE FE SPRINGS CA

GRIFFITH COMPANY AC LAYVC1500002909

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

88SANTE FE SPRINGS CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1E4404

06-TUL-216-2.1/19.0

3/15/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S10

3/16/2023

CMB CONST ITEM 14 (60%)VC1500002909

613977RANCHO CUCAMUNGA CA

CMB CONST ITEM 15 (60%)VC1500002909

613977RANCHO CUCAMUNGA CA

CMB CONST ITEM 16 (60%)VC1500002909

613977RANCHO CUCAMUNGA CA

CMB CONST ITEM 17 (60%)VC1500002909

613977RANCHO CUCAMUNGA CA

CMB CONST ITEM 13 (60%)VC1500002909

613977RANCHO CUCAMUNGA CA

CMB CONST RCP 12"VC1500002909

613977RANCHO CUCAMUNGA CA

CMB CONST RCP 18"VC1500002909

613977RANCHO CUCAMUNGA CA

CMB CONST RCP 24"VC1500002909

613977RANCHO CUCAMUNGA CA

CMB CONST RCP 30"VC1500002909

613977RANCHO CUCAMUNGA CA

CMB CONST PCC PLACE FOR BACKFILLVC1500002909

613977RANCHO CUCAMUNGA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1E4404

06-TUL-216-2.1/19.0

3/15/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S11

3/16/2023

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEM ITEM 3 (100%)VC1900001581

975518FRESNO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC1900001581

975518FRESNO CA

ROAD-TECH ITEM 4 (50%)VC1900001581

796857SHINGLE SPRINGS CA

ROAD-TECH TRAFFIC CONTROLVC1900001581

796857SHINGLE SPRINGS CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1E4404

06-TUL-216-2.1/19.0

3/15/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S12

3/16/2023

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES LLC ITEM 21 (70%)VC2200001030

997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES LLC ITEM 23 (70%)VC2200001030

997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES LLC ITEM 24 (70%)VC2200001030

997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES LLC ITEM 25 (70%)VC2200001030

997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES LLC ITEM 26 (70%)VC2200001030

997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES LLC CLEANING INSPECTING PREPING CULVERT (PARTIAL)VC2200001030

997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES LLC 12" CIPP (PARTIAL)VC2200001030

997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES LLC 18" CIPP (PARTIAL)VC2200001030

997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES LLC 24" CIPP (PARTIAL)VC2200001030

997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES LLC 30" CIPP (PARTIAL)VC2200001030

997520VISTA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL INC ITEM 4 (32%)VC2200001030

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

931953BAKERSFIELD CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1E4404

06-TUL-216-2.1/19.0

3/15/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S13

3/16/2023

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL INC TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (PARTIAL)VC2200001030

931953BAKERSFIELD CA
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